
Delinquency Prevention Commission

County of El Dorado

MEETING AGENDA

Probation Department

3974 Durock Road, 205

Shingle Springs, CA

530-621-5625

www.edcgov.us/probation

3974 Durock Rd. 

Suite 205, Shingle Springs, CA

5:30 PMTuesday, September 17, 2019

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL 5:30 PM

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

PUBLIC COMMENT

REPORTS

Judge's Comments

Juvenile Treatment Center Superintendent

Chief Probation Officer

OLD BUSINESS

Treasury Update and Vote - Review Treasury Proposal from El Dorado 

Community Foundation regarding "Friends of Juvenile Justice Fund'. 

(Continued 8-20-19, #19-1256)

19-14081.

Fund Agreement Email 9-11-19Attachments:

DISCUSSION ITEMS

Facility Inspections Update - Outcome: successful sod installation. 

(Continued 8-20-19, #19-1255)

19-14002.

Outreach Update - Alateen in schools (Tracy Bunch). (Continued 8-20-19, 

#19-1257)

19-14023.

Deliquency Prevention Update - General Discussion by the Commission. 

(Continued 8-20-19, #19-1258)

19-14034.

Communications Update - Volunteer needed for website updates. 

(Continued 8-20-19, #19-1259)

19-14045.
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September 17, 2019Delinquency Prevention 

Commission

MEETING AGENDA

Education Update - Opportunities from Juvenile Justice Coalition, National 

Non-Profit. (Continued 8-20-19, #19-1260)

19-14056.

Special Projects Update - Art Classes (Tracy Lauth) and Mandated School 

Reporting (Sage Blackowl). (Continued 8-20-19, #19-1261)

19-14067.

Discussion regarding the status of the two new commission applicants. 

(Continued 8-20-19, #19-1115)

19-14078.

Discussion regarding Commission Member Adam Weiner's move to 

Honorary Member status effective September 13, 2019.

19-14249.

ADJOURNMENT
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